Pike Outdoors App Privacy Policy

Last updated: 09/15/2024

Introduction

Welcome to Pike Outdoors. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our mobile application. Please read this policy carefully. If you do not agree with the terms of this privacy policy, please do not access the application.

Your Information

- 1. **Personal Data**: We do not automatically collect any personal information. Personal information is only collected voluntarily if the "Questions / Comments" contact form is filled out and submitted. This form is only used for support purposes.
- 2. **Usage Data**: We do not collect information about your interactions with the app, such as the features you use, the pages you visit, and the actions you take.
- 3. **Device Data**: We do not collect information about your device, including the type of device, operating system, and unique device identifiers.
- 4. **Permission Data**: Our application utilizes your device's GPS signal to assist in in-app navigation. This data is not stored by our application and is only used to update the application in real time. Our application also offers the user the ability to store photos from their device with a "Pike Outdoors" branding. We do not store any users' photos on our hosting services. These photos are newly generated photos which can only be stored by the user on their device for personal use.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect in the following ways:

• To communicate directly with user when the "Questions / Comments" form is submitted. We do not store any personal information, and only use this information to communicate with the user who submitted the form.

Sharing Your Information

We do not share your information with any third parties.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: pikeoutdoors@pikepa.org

Pike Outdoors Application Support Policy

The Pike Outdoors application is a free-to-use application. Use of this application is voluntary, and the Pike County Planning & Mapping Department does not assume any liability for time lost or damages acquired while using the Pike Outdoors application.

Periodic applications updates will be made to update public lands and trail data, enhance user experience and resolve any known issues with the application.

If you have any questions or feedback regarding the app, please use our "Questions / Comments" form, or email us at pikepa.org